
 

(2)  Size of Parties 

The size of parties threshold is inapplicable if the value of the transaction exceeds $305.1 million ($303.4 
million in 2014).  For transactions with a value between $76.3 million and $305.1 million, the size of 
parties threshold must be met and will be satisfied in one of the following three ways: 

  I II III 

Acquiring 
Person: 

$152.5 million annual 
net sales or total assets 

$152.5 million annual net 
sales or total assets 

$15.3 million annual net 
sales or total assets 

  and and and 

Acquired 
Person: 

$15.3 million total 
assets 

a manufacturer with 
$15.3 million annual net 
sales or total assets 

$152.5 million annual net 
sales or total assets 

For a more detailed summary of new HSR and Clayton Act thresholds, see the Paul, Weiss memorandum 
at: http://www.paulweiss.com/media/2770923/21-jan-15_alert.pdf 

9.  SEC Announc es Proposed Pay -for -Performance Compensation Rules  

On April 29, 2015, the SEC announced proposed pay-for-performance compensation disclosure rules 
aimed at making it easier for shareholders to determine whether public company executive compensation 
is properly aligned with financial performance.   This SEC proposal was released after the March 31 cut-off 
for this memorandum and will be addressed in detail shortly in a separate Paul, Weiss mailing. 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

* * * 

This memorandum is not intended to provide legal advice, and no legal or business decision should be 
based on its content. Questions concerning issues addressed in this memorandum should be directed to: 

Matthew W. Abbott 
212-373-3402  
mabbott@paulweiss.com  
 

Christopher J. Cummings 
416-504-0522  
ccummings@paulweiss.com 
 

Andrew J. Foley 
212-373-3078  
afoley@paulweiss.com 
 

Adam M. Givertz 
416-504-0525  
agivertz@paulweiss.com 
 

Edwin S. Maynard 
212-373-3024  
emaynard@paulweiss.com 
 

Stephen C. Centa 
416-504-0527  
scenta@paulweiss.com 

Associate Emelia L. Baack contributed to this client alert.  
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